Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum
Collected From Different Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2016-2017
The students are the most valuable stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest

and participation of students at all levels in both internal and external quality assurance have
to play a important role. We have collected online feedback from our under graduate students
and post graduate students. A special five point scale feedback form on the curriculum
development. We have received total 102 student’s online feedback on the curriculum of the
various programmers designed by the Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University,

[ Responsein %
Sestio Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly - mﬁ
n No . b
Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree

1 | Curriculum updated enough 5.10 | 62.20 13.30 12.20 7.10

2 | Curriculum content interesting 37.80 | 36.70 19.40 4.10 2.00

3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 8.20 | 26.50 52.00 7.10 6.10

4 | Curriculum helping in developing your personality 3.10 | 22.40 26.50 41.80 6.10
5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily Iif 5.10 | 57.10 22.40 11.20 4.10
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local ‘

6 | problems ) 34.70 30.60 17.30 9.20 8.20
Need to include skill based content in current ﬂ

7 | syllabus 8.20 27.60 48.00 10.20 6.10

# Strongly
Agree
i Agree

# Neutral

& Disagree

% Strongly Disagree

Feedback Analysis
On an average 5.10% students are strongly agree, 62.20% are agree, 12.20% are disagree and

7.10% are strongly disagree with the current updated curriculum of the various programmes
designed by the Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.). In the question interesting
content 37.80% students are strongly, agreed 36.70% agreed and only 2.00% strongly disagreed,
in case of fulfilling the expectation the 8.20% students are strongly agreed and agreed, where as
more than 26.50% students are agreed. In the context of skill based content in the curriculum as

said by the students more than 6.10% are strongly disagreed
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Action Taken Report

der to take the feedback of the students for improving our curriculum, our college collects

ck through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action taken:

ximum students agreed on the curriculum update enough few of the students they don't
nt think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it, curriculum designed by Pt.
lavishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.)
the question regarding interesting content by more 72% of the students was strongly
2greed and agreed. Intimate to personal concern for enhancing the curriculum expectation by
college time to time.

developing personality and skill based content for the student’s college organized various

Jectures in concerned area.
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Academic Year: 2017-2018
Sucents are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and

of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance

(C.G.).
Response in % “
Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly ’ [ Strongly |
Agree Agree | Neutral Disagree Disagree
2 Curriculum updated enough 2.50 | 77.70 9.90 7.40 2.50 |
2 Carriculum content interesting 57.00 | 20.70 15.70 4.10 2.50
2 _ Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 1.70 | 21.50 | 66.90 6.60 3.30
Curriculum helping in developing your
£ personality 250 19.00| 1570, 57.00| 50|
3 | Carriculum applicable in your daily Iif 15.70 | 5210 19.80 830, 410,
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of D -
5  local problems 39.70 | 20.70 28.90 8.30 2.50
Need to include skill based content in
7 | current syllabus 5.80 | 24.00| 52.90 12.40 5.00
S0.00 i B i
- |
B Strong!
R0 ' Jﬁgreeg ’ }
.00 @ Agree ;
50.00
40.00 - # Neutral i
30.00 -
& Disagree

20.00 -
10.00 -
000 -

& Strongly Disagree

Analysis

&n average 2.5% students are strongly agree,77.70% are agree, 9.90% are neutral. 7.4% are
and 2.5% are strongly disagree with the current updated curriculum of the various
es designed by the Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.). In case of

ing the expectation the 66% students are neutral, where as more than 22% students are
- Skill based content in the curriculum as said by the students more than 12% are stron gly
N
- __p%‘"qk:ﬁdrey
e R,
eAe| %&ué@}ﬁ}{‘fuw“:;
|edisung



Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the students for improving our curriculum, our college collects
feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action taken:

| ® Maximum students agreed on the curriculum update enough few of the students they
don’t want think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it. curriculum designed by
Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.)

® In the question regarding fulfilling the expectation by more of the students was neutral
and 22% students are agreed for that we have to intimate to personal concern for

enhancing the curriculum expectation by the students time to time.

* For developing personality and skill based content for the students college organized

various lectures in concerned area.
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Academic Year: 2018-2019
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest

and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and externat
quality assurance have to play a important role, college has started online feedback system,
We have collected online feedback from our under graduate students and post graduate
students. A special five point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We
have received total 113 student’s online feedback on the curriculum of the various
programmers designed by the Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University,

Response in %
Quest Stron Stron
lon Curriculum Evaluation Points gly Neutr | Disag gly
Agree ;
No al ree | Disag
Agree
ree
1 | Curriculum updated enough 15 522 | 133 9.7 9.7
2 Curriculum content interesting 124 | 558 | 168 5.3 9.7 |
3 _| Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 133 | 496 | 195 8.8 8.8
4 __| Curriculum helping in developing your personality 8.8 522 | 168 | 142 3 |
5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily life 133 | 531 | 142 ll.g g |
6 | Curriculum js relevant for the solution of local problems | 124 | 584 | 4.2 71 | 8
7 __| Need to include skill based content in current syllabus 9.7 55.8 15 | 8 | 1ns
[_70
. |
50 i i I & Strongly
40 + ﬂ+ & Agree
30 ' F—fF = Neutral |
20 - W Disagree g
10 - # Strongly Disagree |
g 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 |
!

Feedback Analysis
On an average 15% students are strongly agree, 52.20% are agree, 9.7% are disagree and 9.7%

are strongly disagree with the current updated curriculum of the various
by the Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University,

programmes designed
Raipur (C.G)). In the question interesting content
12.4% students are strongly, agreed 55.80% agreed and only 5.70% strongly disagreed, in case
of fulfilling the expectation the 63% students are strongly agreed and agreed, [n the context of

skill based content in the curriculum as said by the studenis more than | 1.5% are strongly
disagreed



Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the students for improving our curriculum, our college collects

feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action taken:

® Maximum students agreed on the curriculum update enough few of the students they don't
want think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it, curriculum designed by Pt.
Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G)

® In the question regarding interesting content by more 68% of the students was strongly
agreed and agreed. Intimate to personal concern for enhancing the curriculum expectation by
the college time to time.

For developing personality and skill based content for the student’s college organized various

lectures in concerned area.
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Academic Year: 2019-2020
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and

participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a important role. college has started online feedback system. We have
collected online feedback from our under graduate students and post graduate students. A special
five point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We have received total 101
student’s online feedback on the curriculum of the various programmers designed by the Pt.

Ravishankar Shukla University,

1 Response in % _ !
N 3 Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly Strongly
Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
1 | Curriculum updated enough 891 | 5842 | 21.78 6.93 2.97
2 | Curriculum content interesting 9.90 | 60.40 | 23.76 3.96 1.98
3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 7.92 | 50.50 | 27,72 8.91 7.92
Curriculum helping in developing your
4 | personality 10.89 | 46.53 | 25.74 |  13.86 2.97
5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily lif 9.90 5149 | 2277 9.90 3.96 |
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local
6 | problems 10.89 | 49,50 24.75 9.90 2.97
Need to include skill based content in current
7 | syllabus 10.89 | 49.50 | 24.75 7.92| 495
70.00 & Strongly
60.00 e
50.00 W Agree
40.00
30.00 # Neutral
20.00
10.00 8 Disagree
0.00
1 2 3 4 5 § 7 # Strongly Disagree

Feedback Analysis

On an average 8.91% students are strongly agree,58.42% are agree, 6.93% are disagree and
2.97% are strongly disagree with the current updated curriculum of the various programmes
designed by the Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.). Regarding interesting content
9.90% students are strongly agreed 60.40% agreed and only 1.98% strongly disagreed, in case of
fulfilling the expectation the 58% students are strongly agreed and agreed, where as more than
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49% students are agreed. Skill based content in the curriculum as said by the students more than
4.95% are strongly disagreed

Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the students for improving our curriculum, our college collects

feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action taken:

* Maximum students agreed on the curriculum update enough few of the students they
don’t want think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it, curriculum desi gned by
Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.)

¢ In the question Regarding interesting content by more 70% of the students was strongly
agreed and agreed. Intimate to personal concern for enhancing the curriculum
expectation by the college time to time.

e For developing personality and skill based content for the students college organized

various lectures in concerned area.

- Principal
Vivekanand Mahavidyalaya
Raipur (C.G.)



Academic Year: 2020-2021
The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and

participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a important role. college has started online feedback system. We have
collected online feedback from our under graduate students and post graduate students. A special
five point scale feedback form on the curriculum is development. We have received total 170
student’s online feedback on the curriculum of the various programmers designed by the Pt.

Ravishankar Shukla University,

Response in % 7 _;k —L
Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly Strongly
Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
1 | Curriculum updated enough 7.10 | 56.50 | 28.80 5.30 2.40 |
2 | Curriculum content interesting 11.20 | 5530 | 25.30 470|  3.50
3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 8.80 | 47.10 | 30.60 | 9.0 ~ 4.10
£ | Curriculum helping in developing your personality 12.40 | 4530 | 27.10 2.40 “ 2.90
S | Curriculum applicable in your daily lif 10.00 | 50.60 | 27.60 ] 7.60 | 4.10
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local |
£ | problems 11.20 | 51.20 23.50 11.80 2.40
2 | Need to include skill based content in current syllabus 940] 4650 | 3120 940! 350
60.00
50.00 & Strongly |
Agree i
40.00 W Agree i
E
30.00 - # Neutral
20.00
B Disagree {
10.00 {
& Strongly Disagree i
0.00 ;
|

Feedback Analysis

On an average 7.10% students are strongly agree, 56.50% are agree, 5.30% are disagree and
2.40% are strongly disagree with the current updated curriculum of the varjous programmes
designed by the Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.). Regarding interesting content
11.20% students are strongly, agreed 55.30% agreed and only 3.50% strongly disagreed, in case

of fulfilling the expectation the 8.80% students are strongly agreed and agreed, where as more
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than 47.10% students are agreed. In the context of skill based content in the curriculum as said

by the students more than 3.50% are strongly disagreed

Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the students for improving our curriculum, our college collects

feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action taken:

* Maximum students agreed on the curriculum update enough few of the students they
don’t want think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it, curriculum desj gned by
Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.)

* In the question regarding interesting content by more 66% of the students was stron gly
agreed and agreed. Intimate to personal concern for enhancing the curriculum
expectation by the college time to time.

® For developing personality and skill based content for the student’s college organized
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Stakeholders
Academic Year: 2016-2017

Teachers Feedback: The college is affiliated to the Pt.Ravishanakar Shukla University. Raipur
and follows the prescribed curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the
respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have

received 16 teachers feedback on the curriculum.

Response in %
_. No Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly Strongly
Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
1 | Carriculum updated enough 25.00 | 43.80 18.80 | 1.5 .. 125
2 | Curriculum content interesting 25.00 | 43.80 18.80 | 1.5 1250
3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 12,50 | 31.30 37.50 6.30 12.50 |
Curriculum helping in developing your ]
4 | personality 12.50 | 43.80 25.00 6.30 12.50
5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily life 18.80 | 62.50 18.80 0.00 0.00
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of
6 | local problems 18.80 | 31.30 25.00 12.50 12.50
Need to include skill based content in j '
7 | current syllabus 12.50 | 37.50 25.00 12,50 12,50 |

Teacher Feedback Analysis 2016-17

70.00 z
G000 & Strongly
50.00 Agree

B Agree
40.00

# Neutral i
30.00 ’
20.00 ® Disagree

10.00 # Strongly Disagree

0.00

From the above analysis it is observed that the 68% teachers rated the Curriculum update and
same reflects with the current contents. teachers say that the current syllabus is fulfill the
expectation is more then 50% , in the personality development area 55% of the teachers or agree
but on the other hand 18 to 19% teachers they are not agreed on this matter. In the skill
development more the 50% teacher are agree but the 25% are neutral in nature, f
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Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the teachers for improving our curriculum, our college
collects feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action
taken:

Maximum teachers agreed on the curriculum update rest of the teachers they don’t want
think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it.

In the question regarding fulfilling the expectation by 50% of the teachers were agreed
for that we have to intimate to personal concern for enhancing skill college organized
faculty knowledge program and motivated to teachers for attending workshop conlerence

seminar webinar etc time to time.

For developing personality in the teachers college organized through various lectures in
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Academic Year: 2017-18

_ Teachers Feedback: The College is affiliated to the Pt.Ravishanakar Shukla University, Raipur

and follows the prescribed curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the

Fespective subject teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have

5 meceived 16 teachers feedback on the curriculum. Teacher’s feedback on the curriculum.

Curriculum Evaluation

Response in %

Questi Strong| Strongly
onNo Points Y Disagree
1 Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree | ~ "~
. 1 | Curriculum updated enough 12.50 | 62.50 | 18.80 0.00 6.3
g 2 | Curriculum content interesting 12.50 | 43.80 | 37.50 0.00 6.30
3 Curriculum fulfilling your
3 | expectation 6.30 | 50.00| 37.50 0.00 6.30
Curriculum helping in developing
4 | your personality 0.00! 62.50 | 31.30 0.00 6.30
Curriculum applicable in your daily
5 | life. 37.50 | 56.30 |  6.30 0.00,  0.00
Curriculum is relevant for the ]
6 | solution of local problems 6.30 | 50.00 | 25,00 12.50 6.30
Need to include skill based content in
7 | current syllabus 0.00 | 56.30 | 18.80 18.80 6.30
Academic Year: 2017-18
70.00
!
:
60.00 - # Strongly
50.00 Agree
& Agree
40.00
20.00 # Neutral
20.00 i Disagree
10.00 # Strongly Disagree
0.00
1 2 3 4 5 &

From the above analysis it is observed that the 75% teachers rated the Curriculum update and
some reflects with 55% were agreed in current contents. teachers say that the current syllabus is
fulfill the expectation is more then 56% , in the personality development area 62% of the
teachers or agree In the skill development more the 50% teacher are agree but the 25% are
neutral in nature.




Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the teachers for improving our curriculum, our college
collects feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action
taken:

Maximum teachers agreed on the curriculum update rest of the teachers they don’t want
think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it.

In the question regarding fulfilling the expectation by 50% of the teachers were agreed
for that we have to intimate to personal concern for enhancing skill college organized
faculty knowledge program and motivated to teachers for attending workshop conference
seminar webinar etc time to time.

For developing personality in the teachers college organized through various lectures in
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Academic Year: 2018-19

Teachers Feedback: The college is affiliated to the Pt.Ravishanakar Shukla University, Raipur
and follows the prescribed curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the
respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have

received 18 teachers feedback on the curriculum. teachers feedback on the curriculum.

i Response in % ﬁ
- Curriculum Evaluation Points | strongly Strongly
Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree
1 | Carriculum updated enough 27.80 | 50.00 16.70 0.00 5.6
2 | Curriculum content interesting 11.10 | 50.00 | 33.30 0.00 5.60
3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 1670 | 44.40 | 2780  5.60 } 5.60
Curriculum helping in developing your |
4 | personality 16.70 | 33.30 44.40 0.00 5.60 |
5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily lif 38.90 | 55.60 5.60 0.00 0.00
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of |
6 | local problems 5.60 | 50.00 | 27.80 11.10 | 5.60
Need to include skill based content in T B
7 | current syllabus 16.70 | 61.10 | 11.10 5.60 | 5.60

Academic Year: 2018-19

70.00
!
60.00 # Strongly
50.00 hgree
& Agree
40.00 I
# Neutral |
30.00
20.00 B Disagree

10.00 # Strongly Disagree

0.00

|
i
i

From the above analysis it is observed that the 75% teachers rated the Curriculum update and
some reflects with 55% were agreed in current contents. teachers say that the current syllabus is
fulfill the expectation is more then 56% » in the personality development area 62% of the

teachers or agree In the skill development more the 50% teacher are agree but the 25% are
neutral in nature.
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Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the teachers for improving our curriculum, our college
collects feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action
taken:

Maximum teachers agreed on the curriculum update rest of the teachers they don’t want
think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it.

In the question regarding fulfilling the expectation by 50% of the teachers were agreed
for that we have to intimate to personal concern for enhancing skill college organized
faculty knowledge program and motivated to teachers for attending workshop conference
seminar webinar etc time to time.

For developing personality in the teachers college organized through various lectures in

concerned area.



Academic Year: 2019-20

Teachers Feedback: The college is affiliated to the Pt.Ravishanakar Shukla University, Raipur
and follows the prescribed curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the
respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have

received 18 teachers feedback on the curriculum. teachers feedback on the curticulum.

Response in % 4
Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly | Strongly
Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagl_'ee‘J
1 | Curriculum updated enough 15.80 | 52.60 | 21.10 10.50 |  0.00 |
Curriculum content interesting 530 |47.40 | 21.10| 15.80 10.50
Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 530 | 4220 | 36.80 | 15.80|  0.00 |
Curriculum helping in developing your
personality 5.30 | 47.40 | 3160 1050 530
Curriculum applicable in your daily lif 21.10 [ 47.40 | 21.10 530 530
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local
problems 11.10 | 38.90 27.80 16.70 5.60
Need to include skill based content in carrent T ]
syllabus 5.30 | 57.90 26.30 5.30 5.30

Academic Year: 2019-20

70.00
|
60.00 B Strongly 5

A

50.00 g !
# Agree ,
40.00 '
i
#= Neutral !

30.00

20.00 ® Disagree

10.00 & Strongly Disagree g
0.00 ]

From the above analysis it is observed that the 75% teachers rated the Curriculum update and
some reflects with 55% were agreed in current contents. teachers say that the current syllabus is
fulfill the expectation is more then 56% , in the personality development area 62% of the
teachers or agree In the skill development more the 50% teacher are agree but the 25% are
neutral in nature,
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Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the teachers for improving our curriculum, our college
collects feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback recejve following action
taken:

Maximum teachers agreed on the curriculum update rest of the teachers they don't want
think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it.

In the question regarding fulfilling the expectation by 50% of the teachers were agreed
for that we have to intimate to personal concern for enhancing skill college organized
faculty knowledge program and motivated to teachers for attending workshop conference
seminar webinar etc time to time.

For developing personality in the teachers college organized through various lectures in

concerned area.



Academic Year: 2020-21

Teachers Feedback: The college is affiliated to the Pt.Ravishanakar Shukla University, Raipur
and follows the prescribed curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the
respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have

received 17 teachers feedback on the curriculum. teachers feedback on the curriculum.

i Responsei_n;fé
st . . ) L P -
3::,; Curriculum Evaluation Points Strongly [ [ [ T Sariy

Agree Agree | Neutral Disagree ‘ Disagree
1 | Curriculum updated enough 6.30 | 68.80 | 18.80 6.30 | 0
2 | Curriculum content interesting 6.30 | 62.50 | 25.00 0.00 6.30
3| Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 12.50 | 56.30 | 31.30 000 0.00
Curriculum helping in developing your
4 | personality 12.50 | 68.80 | 12.50 6.30 0.00
S | Curriculum applicable in your daily lif 18.80 | 50.00 | 31.30 0.00
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of
____ 6 [ local problems 12.50 | 43.80 | 25.00 ~_18.80
Need to include skill based content in current kS
7 | syllabus 630 43.80| 3750 1250| 0.0
2020-2021
80.00 '
|
70.00 !
i Strongly
60.00 Agree ‘
50.00 A B Agree
40.00 - # Neutral
30.00
8 Disagree

20.00

10.00 # Strongly Disagree

0.00

From the above analysis it is observed that the 75% teachers rated the Curriculum update and
some reflects with 55% were agreed in current contents, teachers say that the current syllabus s
fulfill the expectation is more then 56% , in the personality development area 62% of the

teachers or agree In the skill development more the 50% teacher are agree but the 25% are
neutral in nature.



Action Taken Report

In order to take the feedback of the teachers for improving our curriculum, our college
collects feedback through online mode. On the basis of feedback receive following action
taken:

Maximum teachers agreed on the curriculum update rest of the teachers they don’t want
think so, as this was beyond our scope to change it.

In the question regarding fulfilling the expectation by 50% of the teachers were agreed
for that we have to intimate to personal concern for enhancing skill college organized
faculty knowledge program and motivated to teachers for attending workshop conference
seminar webinar etc time to time.

For developing personality in the teachers college organized through various lectures in

concerned area.
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Alumni feedback:

* Year of passout

115 responses

60
45 (3813
a5
20(17.4%)
0 : 13111.3%
B 7 (B.1%) 7(6.1%) L] ¢ {7.8%)

1(0.9%) 3 (28%) . 2 (26%) 1(0.9%; 1 (0 9%
o | o :

10 08-2015 2013-14 2018 20519 202 20222

e Course

115 responses
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* Does course curriculum meet your eXpectations?
115 responses

& Agree

@ Strongly Agree
# Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Stony, Cisagres

* Are programs helpful in developing students Personality?

115 responses

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree
42 Neutral

& Disagree

@ Strongy Disagres

* Is study material relating to the curriculum easily available?

115 responses

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree
& Neutral

@ Disagree
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nployer feedback:

llecting feedback from the stakeholders is most crucial for the
ccess of every institution. So we seek the opinion of various
keholders on the curriculum to enrich the quality and enhance
wployability of our students. Feedbacks are certainly helpful for various
rposes including decision-making for improvement. Approx. 23

ployers gave feedback on the existing curriculum.

« Name of Employer and organization:

fad

Ajay end E&Y Lakshys Pusic sthotd Riivik pandsy Yiveranand Coilege
Aous bank privade Emited Jdain and baid Mewat Satam Wiigy guruliarsie {0ED)

® Was the curriculum taught to the employee relevant for
employability ?

X respOnEes




@ Whether the curriculum is effective in developing thinking?

23 responses

& Yes
& Mo

® |s the syllabus effective in developing skill oriented human
resource?

23 rexponses

 Yes
& o
o yes




& ves
€ no

g



@ Is the syllabus entrepreneurship oriented?

23 responses

& veo
& No
® Whether the Curriculum is effective in incorporating
communication Skilis?
23 raspormes
# Yos
$ No




Emglozer feedback analysis:

ective HOD's fo, fgrther
Quired, wie look forwarg for more Positive ang active
gfeedbacks from the EMployers in order to make OUr Curricy
aNd job arientag

Um mgore effective



Action Taken Report

Following action was taken according to the feedback received from the

employers:

¢ Forthe development of skills in the students, college organised skill
development semina r/workshop.

* Many employers gave the feedback that curriculum was not need based,
since we don’t have the authority to change the syllabus , so we gave
the suggestion to the concerned professors of the university during
inspection.

*  Many employers gave the feedback that curriculum was not
entrepreneurship oriented, so we sent our students to attend the

entrepreneurship summit organised by NIT raipur.




Department Wise

Feedback Analysis and Action Taken Report

Department of Computer 2020-2021

Response in %
Strongly Strongly
Questi on No Curriculum Evaluation Points Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
1 | Curriculum updated enough 13.33 | 40.00 | 40.00 0.00 6.67 |
2 | Curriculum content interesting 33.33 | 26.67 | 26.67 0.00 [ 13.33 ]
3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 33.33] 13.33| 3333 0.00 [ 20.00 |
4 | Curriculum helping in developing your personality 40.00 | 20.00 | 20.00 6.67 I 1333 |
5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily life 40.00 | 13.33 | 33.33 000 1333/
6 | Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems 40.00 | 20.00 | 26.67 6.67 ! 6.67 1
7 | Need to include skill based content in current syllabus 2000]3333| 3333 o000 1333 |

Feedback Analysis -
1) 40% of the students are neutral regarding the curriculum update enough where as 53.33% where strongly
agreed and agreed.
2) In the Fulfilling the expectation by curriculum 20% students where strongly disagree.
3) In the case skill based content 53% students where agreed and strongly agreed.
4) In the view of personality development 60% students are agreed and disagreed.

pPrincipal .
VNekanand Mahavidyalaya
Raipur (CG)



Action Taken Report -

1) For the curriculum update college depend upon affiliated university(Pt.RSU).
2) In the Fulfilling the expectation by curriculum college conducted various lactures in the concernt area.

3) In the case skill based content college conducted various skill based activity.

Department of Commerce 2020-2021 ’

Response in %

Questi on Strongly l Strongly I
No Curriculum Evaluation Points Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

1| Curriculum updated enough 647 | 5827| 2878| 432| 216

2 | Curriculum content interesting ‘ 9.35J 55.40 ( 27.34 , 5.04 ] 2.88 ]

3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation { 7.19 ’ 48.20 [ 31.65 l 10.07 J 2.88 ’
[ 4 | Curriculum helping in developing your personality L 10.07 j 46.04 J 29.50 [ 12.23 2.16
] 5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily life ' 7.91 ’ 52.52 ‘ 27.34 ’ 8.63; B 73‘66
r 6 , Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems l 8.63 , 52.52 23.74 ‘ 12.95 Z.Er
r 7 J Need to include skill based content in current syllabus l 8.63J ~47.48 _ ,,,39;,94_‘ 10:(7)77” 25;8

Feedback Analysis -
1) 28.79% of the students were neutral regarding the curriculum update enough where as 64% approximant
where strongly agreed and agreed.
2) In the Fulfilling the expectation by curriculum 13% students where strongly disagree.
3) In the case skill based content 53% students where agreed and strongly agreed.
4) In the view of personality development 55% approximant students are agreed *. _ #=z=.
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LDepartment of Management 2020-2021

Response in %

Questi on Strongly Strongly
~ No | o Q}!r»rifcyflgmﬁgaluation Points Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
1| Curriculum updated enough 6.67 60.00 | 20.00 13.33 0.00
) 2\\ Curriculum content interesting 6.67 80.00 6.67 6.67 0.00

3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 0.00 73.33 20.00 6.67 0.00
4| Curriculum helping in developing your personality 6.67 66.67 13.33 13.33 0.00
5| Curriculum applicable in your daily life 0.00 73.33 20.00 6.67 0.00
6| Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems 6.67 73.33 13.33 6.67 0.00

7 | Need to include skill based content in current syllabus 6.67 53.33 33.33 6.67 0.00

Feedback Analysis -

1) 20% of the students were neutral regarding the curriculum update enough where as 67% approximant

where strongly agreed and agreed.
2) In case of interesting content more then 86% are agreed and strongly agreed.

3) In the case skill based content 60% students where agreed and strongly agreed.
4) In the view of personality development 73% approximant students are agreed and disagreed.
5) In the Fulfilling the expectation by curriculum 13% students where strongly disagree.

\fivekanand

-

principal
Mahavy
Raipur (C.&
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Department of Computer 2019-2020

Response in %
Questi on Strongly Strongly
No Curriculum Evaluation Points Agree Agree Neutral IDisagree l Disagree ’

1 | Curriculum updated enough 13.33 60.00 | 26.67 0.00 0.00

2 | Curriculum content interesting 6.67 66.67 | 26.67 | 0.00 0.00

3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 1333 4667] 2667 1333] 000

4 | Curriculum helping in developing your personality , 20.00 J 40.00 |  26.67 13.33 0.00

S | Curriculum applicable in your daily life l 26.67 l 20.00 I 46.67 6.67 | 0.00

[ 6 | Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems , 20.00 | 33.33 | 4000 6.67 0.00
[ ﬂ Need to include skill based content in current syllabus l 6.67 1[ 5333 | 2667 0.00 13.33

Feedback Analysis -
1) 26% of the students were neutral regarding the curriculum updates enough where as 73% approximant
where strongly agreed and agreed.
2) In case of interesting content more then 73% are agreed and strongly agreed.
3) In the case skill based content 60% students where agreed and strongly agreed.
4) In the view of personality development 60% approximant students are agreed and disagreed.

5) In the Fulfilling the expectation by curriculum 13.3% students where disagree.

principal
ekanaﬁd Mahavidyalay:

W Raipur (CG)



\Eepartment of Commerce 2019-2020

Response in %
Questi on Strongly Strongly
No Curriculum Evaluation Points Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
[ 1| Curriculum updated enough 857 5429| 228 | 1000| 429
L 2 ‘ Curriculum content interesting 10.00 58.57 22.86 5.71 2.86
L 3 \ Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 5.71 50.00 32.86 7.14 4.29
L 4 \ Curriculum helping in developing your personality 8.57 45.71 25.71 15.71 4.29
L 5 ‘ Curriculum applicable in your daily life 5.71 55.71 21.43 10.00 5.71
| 6 | Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems 1000| 5000| 2429| 11.43] 429
L 7 l Need to include skill based content in current syllabus 12.86 45.71 27.14 10.00 4.29

Feedback Analysis -

1) 22.8% of the students were neutral regarding the curriculum updates enough where as 14%

approximant
where strongly agreed and agreed.

2) In case of interesting content more than 68% are agreed and strongly agreed.
3) In the case skill based content 56% students where agreed and strongly agreed.

4) In the view of personality development 54% approximant students are agreed and disagreed.
5) In the Fulfilling the expectation by curriculum 12% students where strongly disagree.

\

/

Principa)

Vrvekanand Mahavidyal:
Raipyr (C.G)
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[Epartment of Management 2019-2020 7

Response in %

l
Questi on . Strongly

No Curriculum Evaluation Points Agree I Agree | Neutral | Disagree 3‘.22251
1| Curriculum updated enough | 13.33] 7333 1333 0.00 0.00
2 | Curriculum content interesting ] 1333 e000] 2667 000| 0.0
3 | Curriculum fulfilling your expectation | 1333] 6000 1333] 1333 0.00
4 | Curriculum helping in developing your personality ] 13.33 t 53.33 ’ 26.67 \ 6.67 0.00
5 | Curriculum applicable in your daily life | 667 6667 1333 1333| 000
6 | Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems ’ 6.67 l 66.67 ‘ 20.00 ‘ 6.67 0.00
7 | Need to include skill based content in current syllabus ’ 6.67 j 66.67 ’ 20.00 ’ 6.67 0.0&‘

Feedback Analysis -
1) 13.33% of the students were neutral regarding the curriculum updates enough where as 86% approximant

where strongly agreed and agreed.

2) In case of interesting content more than 73% are agreed and strongly agreed.
3) In the case skill based content 73% students where agreed and strongly agreed.
4) In the view of personality development 56% approximant students are agreed and disagreed.

5) In the Fulfilling the expectation by curriculum 73% students where strongly disagree.




